Tillamook County, Oregon 05/22/2020 3:05:00 PM Commissioners' Journal

CJ2020-00077

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Posting a No Parking Zone on Cape Kiwanda Drive in the Community of Pacific City



This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on May 20, 2020. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised, finds as follows:

)

)

)

- 1. The Tillamook County Board of Commissioners acts as the local road authority in accordance with ORS 810.010 and ORS 810.160.
- 2. For the reasons of public health, safety, and welfare, it is in the interest of the public to establish a "No Parking" zone on Cape Kiwanda Drive, from its intersection with Circle Drive to Pacific Avenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 3. Cape Kiwanda Drive, from its intersection with Circle Drive to Pacific Avenue, be and is hereby declared as a "No Parking" zone except as defined in ORS 801.380.
- 4. The Tillamook County Public Works Department shall install the appropriate signs for regulating this zone.
- 5. Copies of this order shall be sent to the Tillamook County Sheriff.
- // // // // // //

DATED THIS 20th day of May, 2020.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Bill Baertlein, Chair

Mary Faith Bell, Vice-Chair

David Yamamoto, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk

By: Special Deputy

Nay Aye Abstain/Absent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

